PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3391138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL SUPERCONDUCTIVITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER	04/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIKURA, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-1, KIBA 1-CHOME, KOHTOH-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	e/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	135-8512	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8299363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aannis@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q115315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW ANNIS
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Annis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q115315AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035817 FRAME: 0755

503344518

Assignment

Whereas, International Superconductivity Technology Center, having a place of business at 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-0012 Japan, herein called Assignor, is an assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,299,363 (hereinafter Assigned Patent) by an assignment executed by the inventors on September 28, 2009 and recorded with the USPTO on September 30, 2009 at Reel/Frame 023307/0908; and

Whereas, Fujikura Ltd., having a place of business at 5-1, Kiba 1-chome, Kohtoh-ku, Tokyo 135-8512 Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desire to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patent, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patent, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, International Superconductivity Technology Center has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

International Superconductivity Technology Center

Date:	April 10, 2015	
	si Amtalia	East-ew-
	Name of Person Signing:	Yutaka KIYOKAWA
	Title of Person Signing:	Senior Managing Director

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 035817 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 06/10/2015